
SAVANNAH SOLO FINAL RESULTS #1
3/27/2021

TOTAL REGISTERED: 65, WITH TIMES: 65 

AS - A Street - Entries:2 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 AS 152 Justin Dantis 2003 Chevrolet Z5 Z06 45.143 46.435(1) 46.956(1) 44.541 46.202(1) 45.764(1) &nbsp 44.541

2 AS 52 Jozsef Nemes 2003 Chevrolet Corvette 48.161(1) 48.240(1) DNF 46.004 49.498(2) 46.100 &nbsp 46.004 (1.463)

CS - C Street - Entries:6 Trophies:2 Times Total Diff

1 CS 33 Laura Johnson 2003 Honda S2000 48.038 49.974(1) 46.696 45.976 48.256(1) 46.479 &nbsp 45.976

2 CS 72 Lee Long 2017 Fiat 124 Spider Abarth 49.458 54.874(3) 48.502 52.505(2) 50.954(1) DNF &nbsp 48.502 (2.526)

3 CS 97 Willard (Bill) Hoyle 2002 Honda S2000 56.015(1) 52.593 52.343 52.870(1) 53.077 51.296 &nbsp 51.296 (2.794)

4 CS 42 John Davenport 2016 Mazda MX-5 62.852 58.444 54.987 54.968 53.125 53.728 &nbsp 53.125 (1.829)

5 CS 98 June Hoyle 2002 Honda S2000 64.151(2) 57.838(1) 58.208(1) 54.655 54.746 55.894(1) &nbsp 54.655 (1.530)

6 CS 01 Ryan Adkins 2010 Mazda RX8 DNF 57.164 58.048 58.313 56.234 55.430 &nbsp 55.430 (0.775)

DS - D Street - Entries:1 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 DS 6 Joseph Rowland 2008 Audi TT 55.263 54.320(1) 52.431(1) 50.530 49.740 49.676 &nbsp 49.676

ES - E Street - Entries:4 Trophies:2 Times Total Diff

1 ES 95 Marty Bull 2005 Mazda Mazdaspeed MX-5 48.933 RRN 47.715 53.866(3) 47.439 47.719 47.468 47.439

2 ES 85 Matt Wilson 1999 Mazda MX-5 56.582 DNF 53.357 53.328 52.167 51.821 &nbsp 51.821 (4.382)

3 ES 41 Cameron Lutz 1993 Mazda Miata DNF 55.266 55.554 55.327 54.769 DNF &nbsp 54.769 (2.948)

4 ES 58 Stacia Sigmon 1999 Mazda MX-5 58.996 59.695 57.956 58.932(1) 63.743(3) 58.809(1) &nbsp 57.956 (3.187)

FS - F Street - Entries:1 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 FS 50 Nick Schwartz 2016 Ford Mustang GT DNF 50.298(1) 48.088 49.982(1) 52.403(2) 48.527 &nbsp 48.088

GS - G Street - Entries:6 Trophies:2 Times Total Diff

1 GS 12 Donnie Lowe 2019 Honda Civic Si 48.741 RRN 46.238 46.626 45.862 49.177(1) 48.777(1) 45.862

2 GS 2 Donald Lowe 2019 Honda Civic Si 48.258 DNF 46.147 46.128 52.274(3) 47.855(1) &nbsp 46.128 (0.266)

3 GS 99 Thomas Simon 2014 Ford Focus ST 51.718(1) 49.165 48.234 47.042 46.958 46.324 &nbsp 46.324 (0.196)

4 GS 76 Craig Tomeo 2018 Volkswagen GTI 49.516 48.532 DNF 47.521 47.493 46.827 &nbsp 46.827 (0.503)

5 GS 16 Jonathan Dove 2017 Volkswagen GTI 49.472 51.328(1) 48.702 48.230 48.449 47.925 &nbsp 47.925 (1.098)

6 GS 85 Vince Ward 2020 Volkswagen GTI 54.455 54.489 52.793(1) 49.750 51.882(1) 49.741 &nbsp 49.741 (1.816)

STH - Street Touring Hatch - Entries:1 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 STH 41 Robert Neal 2009 Subaru Impreza WRX DNF 51.105 51.315 50.328 DNF 51.843(1) &nbsp 50.328

STS - Street Touring Sport - Entries:2 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 STS 184 Nishant Patel 1994 Mazda Miata 50.133(1) 48.428 48.902 47.999 50.803(1) 51.252(1) &nbsp 47.999

2 STS 84 Chi (Oscar) Kwong 1994 Mazda Miata RRN 49.172 50.969(1) 49.224 DNF DNF &nbsp 49.172 (1.173)

STX - Street Touring Xtreme - Entries:7 Trophies:3 Times Total Diff

1 STX 90 Dustin Sightler 2015 Subaru BRZ DNF 49.580(1) 47.748 47.254 48.666(1) 47.150 &nbsp 47.150

2 STX 23 Patrick Hagains 2015 Subaru BRZ 52.400(1) 50.128 49.831 DNF 50.359 49.863 &nbsp 49.831 (2.681)

3 STX 9 Allison Smith 2015 Subaru BRZ 53.143 53.397(1) 50.644(1) 51.746(1) 50.896 50.966(1) &nbsp 50.644 (0.813)

4 STX 11 Mario Canga 2016 Ford Fiesta ST 53.775(1) 52.810 51.166 &nbsp &nbsp &nbsp &nbsp 51.166 (0.522)

5 STX 7 Ervin Bellman 2001 BMW 330Ci 54.149(1) 52.238 55.296(1) &nbsp &nbsp &nbsp &nbsp 52.238 (1.072)

6 STX 12 Justin Moore 2013 Subaru Brz 59.540 54.358 54.047 DNF DNF DNF &nbsp 54.047 (1.809)

7 STX 190 Rebekah Sightler 2015 Subaru BRZ 60.878 59.733 57.902 57.440 56.308 55.798 &nbsp 55.798 (1.751)

STR - Street Touring Roadster - Entries:9 Trophies:3 Times Total Diff

1 STR 92 Brian Blake 2008 Mazda MX-5 47.377 47.022 46.497 48.592(1) DNF 49.029(1) &nbsp 46.497

2 STR 95 Randall Wilcox 1999 Mazda Miata 48.459 47.406 RRN 47.076 47.152 46.928 46.804 46.804 (0.307)

3 STR 81 Jan Pogorzelski 1994 Mazda Miata 47.867 47.630 47.276 48.685(1) DNF 58.556(1) &nbsp 47.276 (0.472)

4 STR 11 Mitchell Poalillo 2002 Honda S2000 51.558(1) 48.981 51.325(1) 48.168 DNF 50.906(1) &nbsp 48.168 (0.892)

5 STR 185 Paul Aron 2007 Honda S2000 49.248 49.445 51.177(1) 49.043 51.357(1) &nbsp &nbsp 49.043 (0.875)

6 STR 54 John Rhoden 1999 BMW Z3 2.3 51.657 50.506 RRN &nbsp &nbsp &nbsp &nbsp 50.506 (1.463)



7 STR 91 Larry Brown 2001 Honda S2000 52.460 53.342(1) 50.825 51.063 50.981 51.673(1) &nbsp 50.825 (0.319)

8 STR 14 Jason Glow 1999 Mazda Miata 55.117(1) 51.871 RRN 50.988 DNF 51.096 52.282(1) 50.988 (0.163)

9 STR 85 Adam Cho 2007 Honda S2000 RRN 54.345(1) 53.714(1) 52.662(1) 51.213 &nbsp &nbsp 51.213 (0.225)

STU - Street Touring Ultra - Entries:6 Trophies:2 Times Total Diff

1 STU 3 Jared Rowland 2007 BMW 335i 51.658(1) 52.110(1) 51.744(1) RRN 50.764(1) 51.693(2) 47.488 47.488

2 STU 13 Michael Tepley 2002 Porsche 911 49.661 49.162 48.404 48.433 48.253 48.163 &nbsp 48.163 (0.675)

3 STU 7 Andrew Wardle 2019 Subaru WRX STi Limited 53.436 50.231 49.580 49.372 49.318 49.917 &nbsp 49.318 (1.155)

4 STU 65 Hank Budny 2004 Mazda Miata Mazdaspeed DNF 52.051 52.315 49.569 50.174 51.993(1) &nbsp 49.569 (0.251)

5 STU 86 Kevin Nunez 2016 Ford Mustang GT 57.189 52.904 RRN 50.849 50.382 50.498 50.336 50.336 (0.767)

6 STU 1 David Benda Jr. 2008 Infiniti G37s 55.846 56.124(1) &nbsp &nbsp &nbsp &nbsp &nbsp 55.846 (5.510)

CSP - C Street Prepared - Entries:2 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 CSP 8 Marcus Lo 1994 Mazda Miata 51.927 DNF 50.766 53.461(1) 49.901 51.423(1) &nbsp 49.901

2 CSP 79 Markus Rich 2002 Mazda MX-5 DNF 52.680(1) DNF DNF 53.104 51.055 &nbsp 51.055 (1.154)

ESP - E Street Prepared - Entries:1 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 ESP 83 Louis Bickett 2003 Ford Mustang GT 63.415 DNF 56.709 56.961 56.701 57.778 &nbsp 56.701

SM - Street Modified - Entries:5 Trophies:2 Times Total Diff

1 SM 19 Kyle Jansch 2002 Subaru Forester 52.378 51.392 52.386(1) 50.084 51.719(1) 51.756(1) &nbsp 50.084

2 SM 15 Amanda Jansch 2002 Subaru Forester 60.884 59.595 55.659 56.417 53.936 53.830 &nbsp 53.830 (3.746)

3 SM 9 Sergio Ibarra 2011 Hyundai Genesis coupe 55.801 54.121(1) DNF 55.442(2) 54.399(1) DNF &nbsp 54.121 (0.291)

4 SM 87 David Lowe 2015 Subaru BRZ DNF 57.567(1) 56.197(1) 55.737(1) 55.434 54.560 &nbsp 54.560 (0.439)

5 SM 11 David Page 2005 Subaru Impreza WRX STI DNF DNF DNF DNF 62.482 58.008 &nbsp 58.008 (3.448)

SMF - Street Modified FWD - Entries:3 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 SMF 77 Nathan Kunz 2016 Ford Focus st 56.228 49.863 50.402 48.838 &nbsp &nbsp &nbsp 48.838

2 SMF 7 Christian Vidal 2000 Honda Civic hatchback 56.228 53.109(1) 52.073 RRN 50.148 54.128 52.388(1) 50.148 (1.310)

3 SMF 55 Mike Chernyak 2007 Mazda Mazdaspeed 3 57.865(1) 53.275 52.242 52.489 &nbsp &nbsp &nbsp 52.242 (2.094)

KM - Kart Formula 125 - Entries:1 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 KM 6 Don Bruner Jr 2019 GFC GT14 43.474 40.980 40.203 39.530 DNF 39.600 &nbsp 39.530

CAMT - Classic American Muscle T - Entries:2 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 CAMT 41 Kenneth Howell 1990 Ford Mustang 50.281 49.959(1) 48.338 47.012 48.277 50.800(2) &nbsp 47.012

2 CAMT 58 Greg Dorris 1987 Chevrolet Camaro DNF DNF DNF 54.411 52.661 52.655 &nbsp 52.655 (5.643)

CAMC - Classic American Muscle C - Entries:4 Trophies:2 Times Total Diff

1 CAMC 11 Eric Siegenthaler 2018 Chevrolet Camaro SS 1LE RRN 46.537 46.177 45.746 46.379 45.508 46.070 45.508

2 CAMC 17 Amy Siegenthaler 2018 Chevrolet Camaro SS 1LE DNF 55.502 54.919 50.609 49.843 51.273 &nbsp 49.843 (4.335)

3 CAMC 98 Spencer Grimes 2017 Ford Mustang ecoboost 52.409 53.207(1) 50.709 54.841(2) 51.427(1) 50.014 &nbsp 50.014 (0.171)

4 CAMC 7 Lateef Gittens 2010 Ford Mustang gt 58.667 54.386 53.384 57.103(1) 54.012 54.381 &nbsp 53.384 (3.370)

CAMS - Classic American Muscle S - Entries:2 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 CAMS 13 Kenny Lee 2003 Chevrolet Happy Ending Z06 45.768 46.858(1) 46.252 44.679 45.507 46.626(1) &nbsp 44.679

2 CAMS 3 Joshua Sightler 2003 Chevrolet Banana-Hammock 47.506(1) 46.701(1) 47.274(1) 53.151(4) 45.206 53.181(4) &nbsp 45.206 (0.527)

Top Times Of Day Time Class # Driver

Raw time 39.53 KM 6 Don Bruner Jr

Pax 36.414 GS 12 Donnie Lowe

Street 44.541 AS 152 Justin Dantis

Street Touring 46.497 STR 92 Brian Blake

Street Prepared 49.901 CSP 8 Marcus Lo

Modified 39.53 KM 6 Don Bruner Jr

*** Bumping Pax Control is active - Bumped classes are auto-paxed



PAX TIME RESULTS
Pax Pos. Pos. Class # Driver Car Time Index Pax Time Diff. From 1st

1 GS 12 Donnie Lowe 2019 Honda Civic Si 45.862 0.794 36.414 0.000 0.000

2 AS 152 Justin Dantis 2003 Chevrolet Z5 Z06 44.541 0.821 36.568 0.154 0.154

3 GS 2 Donald Lowe 2019 Honda Civic Si 46.128 0.794 36.626 0.057 0.211

4 KM 6 Don Bruner Jr 2019 GFC GT14 39.530 0.930 36.763 0.137 0.348

5 GS 99 Thomas Simon 2014 Ford Focus ST 46.324 0.794 36.781 0.018 0.367

6 GS 76 Craig Tomeo 2018 Volkswagen GTI 46.827 0.794 37.181 0.399 0.766

7 CS 33 Laura Johnson 2003 Honda S2000 45.976 0.809 37.195 0.014 0.780

8 CAMC 11 Eric Siegenthaler 2018 Chevrolet Camaro SS 1LE 45.508 0.818 37.226 0.031 0.811

9 CAMS 13 Kenny Lee 2003 Chevrolet Happy Ending Z06 44.679 0.835 37.307 0.081 0.893

10 ES 95 Marty Bull 2005 Mazda Mazdaspeed MX-5 47.439 0.793 37.619 0.312 1.205

11 CAMS 3 Joshua Sightler 2003 Chevrolet Banana-Hammock 45.206 0.835 37.747 0.128 1.333

12 AS 52 Jozsef Nemes 2003 Chevrolet Corvette 46.004 0.821 37.769 0.022 1.355

13 GS 16 Jonathan Dove 2017 Volkswagen GTI 47.925 0.794 38.052 0.283 1.638

14 CAMT 41 Kenneth Howell 1990 Ford Mustang 47.012 0.817 38.409 0.356 1.994

15 STR 92 Brian Blake 2008 Mazda MX-5 46.497 0.827 38.453 0.044 2.039

16 STX 90 Dustin Sightler 2015 Subaru BRZ 47.150 0.816 38.474 0.021 2.060

17 STR 95 Randall Wilcox 1999 Mazda Miata 46.804 0.827 38.707 0.233 2.292

18 FS 50 Nick Schwartz 2016 Ford Mustang GT 48.088 0.806 38.759 0.052 2.345

19 STS 184 Nishant Patel 1994 Mazda Miata 47.999 0.811 38.927 0.168 2.513

20 STR 81 Jan Pogorzelski 1994 Mazda Miata 47.276 0.827 39.097 0.170 2.683

21 CS 72 Lee Long 2017 Fiat 124 Spider Abarth 48.502 0.809 39.238 0.141 2.824

22 STU 3 Jared Rowland 2007 BMW 335i 47.488 0.828 39.320 0.082 2.906

23 GS 85 Vince Ward 2020 Volkswagen GTI 49.741 0.794 39.494 0.174 3.080

24 STR 11 Mitchell Poalillo 2002 Honda S2000 48.168 0.827 39.835 0.341 3.421

25 STS 84 Chi (Oscar) Kwong 1994 Mazda Miata 49.172 0.811 39.878 0.044 3.464

26 STU 13 Michael Tepley 2002 Porsche 911 48.163 0.828 39.879 0.000 3.465

27 DS 6 Joseph Rowland 2008 Audi TT 49.676 0.807 40.089 0.210 3.674

28 STR 185 Paul Aron 2007 Honda S2000 49.043 0.827 40.559 0.470 4.144

29 STX 23 Patrick Hagains 2015 Subaru BRZ 49.831 0.816 40.662 0.104 4.248

30 CAMC 17 Amy Siegenthaler 2018 Chevrolet Camaro SS 1LE 49.843 0.818 40.772 0.109 4.357

31 STU 7 Andrew Wardle 2019 Subaru WRX STi Limited 49.318 0.828 40.835 0.064 4.421

32 CAMC 98 Spencer Grimes 2017 Ford Mustang ecoboost 50.014 0.818 40.911 0.076 4.497

33 STH 41 Robert Neal 2009 Subaru Impreza WRX 50.328 0.813 40.917 0.005 4.502

34 STU 65 Hank Budny 2004 Mazda Miata Mazdaspeed 49.569 0.828 41.043 0.126 4.629

35 SMF 77 Nathan Kunz 2016 Ford Focus st 48.838 0.841 41.073 0.030 4.658

36 ES 85 Matt Wilson 1999 Mazda MX-5 51.821 0.793 41.094 0.021 4.680

37 STX 9 Allison Smith 2015 Subaru BRZ 50.644 0.816 41.326 0.231 4.911

38 CS 97 Willard (Bill) Hoyle 2002 Honda S2000 51.296 0.809 41.498 0.173 5.084

39 STU 86 Kevin Nunez 2016 Ford Mustang GT 50.336 0.828 41.678 0.180 5.264

40 STX 11 Mario Canga 2016 Ford Fiesta ST 51.166 0.816 41.751 0.073 5.337

41 STR 54 John Rhoden 1999 BMW Z3 2.3 50.506 0.827 41.768 0.017 5.354

42 STR 91 Larry Brown 2001 Honda S2000 50.825 0.827 42.032 0.264 5.618

43 STR 14 Jason Glow 1999 Mazda Miata 50.988 0.827 42.167 0.135 5.753

44 SMF 7 Christian Vidal 2000 Honda Civic hatchback 50.148 0.841 42.174 0.007 5.760

45 STR 85 Adam Cho 2007 Honda S2000 51.213 0.827 42.353 0.179 5.939

46 STX 7 Ervin Bellman 2001 BMW 330Ci 52.238 0.816 42.626 0.273 6.212

47 SM 19 Kyle Jansch 2002 Subaru Forester 50.084 0.856 42.872 0.246 6.457

48 CS 42 John Davenport 2016 Mazda MX-5 53.125 0.809 42.978 0.106 6.564

49 CAMT 58 Greg Dorris 1987 Chevrolet Camaro 52.655 0.817 43.019 0.041 6.605

50 CSP 8 Marcus Lo 1994 Mazda Miata 49.901 0.865 43.164 0.145 6.750

51 ES 41 Cameron Lutz 1993 Mazda Miata 54.769 0.793 43.432 0.267 7.017



52 CAMC 7 Lateef Gittens 2010 Ford Mustang gt 53.384 0.818 43.668 0.236 7.254

53 SMF 55 Mike Chernyak 2007 Mazda Mazdaspeed 3 52.242 0.841 43.936 0.267 7.521

54 STX 12 Justin Moore 2013 Subaru Brz 54.047 0.816 44.102 0.167 7.688

55 CSP 79 Markus Rich 2002 Mazda MX-5 51.055 0.865 44.163 0.060 7.748

56 CS 98 June Hoyle 2002 Honda S2000 54.655 0.809 44.216 0.053 7.801

57 CS 01 Ryan Adkins 2010 Mazda RX8 55.430 0.809 44.843 0.627 8.428

58 STX 190 Rebekah Sightler 2015 Subaru BRZ 55.798 0.816 45.531 0.688 9.117

59 ES 58 Stacia Sigmon 1999 Mazda MX-5 57.956 0.793 45.959 0.428 9.545

60 SM 15 Amanda Jansch 2002 Subaru Forester 53.830 0.856 46.078 0.119 9.664

61 STU 1 David Benda Jr. 2008 Infiniti G37s 55.846 0.828 46.240 0.162 9.826

62 SM 9 Sergio Ibarra 2011 Hyundai Genesis coupe 54.121 0.856 46.328 0.087 9.913

63 SM 87 David Lowe 2015 Subaru BRZ 54.560 0.856 46.703 0.376 10.289

64 ESP 83 Louis Bickett 2003 Ford Mustang GT 56.701 0.839 47.572 0.869 11.158

65 SM 11 David Page 2005 Subaru Impreza WRX STI 58.008 0.856 49.655 2.083 13.240

RAW TIME RESULTS
Raw Pos. Pos. Class # Driver Car Raw Time Diff. From 1st

1 KM 6 Don Bruner Jr 2019 GFC GT14 39.530 0.000 0.000

2 AS 152 Justin Dantis 2003 Chevrolet Z5 Z06 44.541 5.011 5.011

3 CAMS 13 Kenny Lee 2003 Chevrolet Happy Ending Z06 44.679 0.138 5.149

4 CAMS 3 Joshua Sightler 2003 Chevrolet Banana-Hammock 45.206 0.527 5.676

5 CAMC 11 Eric Siegenthaler 2018 Chevrolet Camaro SS 1LE 45.508 0.302 5.978

6 GS 12 Donnie Lowe 2019 Honda Civic Si 45.862 0.354 6.332

7 CS 33 Laura Johnson 2003 Honda S2000 45.976 0.114 6.446

8 AS 52 Jozsef Nemes 2003 Chevrolet Corvette 46.004 0.028 6.474

9 GS 2 Donald Lowe 2019 Honda Civic Si 46.128 0.124 6.598

10 GS 99 Thomas Simon 2014 Ford Focus ST 46.324 0.196 6.794

11 STR 92 Brian Blake 2008 Mazda MX-5 46.497 0.173 6.967

12 STR 95 Randall Wilcox 1999 Mazda Miata 46.804 0.307 7.274

13 GS 76 Craig Tomeo 2018 Volkswagen GTI 46.827 0.023 7.297

14 CAMT 41 Kenneth Howell 1990 Ford Mustang 47.012 0.185 7.482

15 STX 90 Dustin Sightler 2015 Subaru BRZ 47.150 0.138 7.620

16 STR 81 Jan Pogorzelski 1994 Mazda Miata 47.276 0.126 7.746

17 ES 95 Marty Bull 2005 Mazda Mazdaspeed MX-5 47.439 0.163 7.909

18 STU 3 Jared Rowland 2007 BMW 335i 47.488 0.049 7.958

19 GS 16 Jonathan Dove 2017 Volkswagen GTI 47.925 0.437 8.395

20 STS 184 Nishant Patel 1994 Mazda Miata 47.999 0.074 8.469

21 FS 50 Nick Schwartz 2016 Ford Mustang GT 48.088 0.089 8.558

22 STU 13 Michael Tepley 2002 Porsche 911 48.163 0.075 8.633

23 STR 11 Mitchell Poalillo 2002 Honda S2000 48.168 0.005 8.638

24 CS 72 Lee Long 2017 Fiat 124 Spider Abarth 48.502 0.334 8.972

25 SMF 77 Nathan Kunz 2016 Ford Focus st 48.838 0.336 9.308



26 STR 185 Paul Aron 2007 Honda S2000 49.043 0.205 9.513

27 STS 84 Chi (Oscar) Kwong 1994 Mazda Miata 49.172 0.129 9.642

28 STU 7 Andrew Wardle 2019 Subaru WRX STi Limited 49.318 0.146 9.788

29 STU 65 Hank Budny 2004 Mazda Miata Mazdaspeed 49.569 0.251 10.039

30 DS 6 Joseph Rowland 2008 Audi TT 49.676 0.107 10.146

31 GS 85 Vince Ward 2020 Volkswagen GTI 49.741 0.065 10.211

32 STX 23 Patrick Hagains 2015 Subaru BRZ 49.831 0.090 10.301

33 CAMC 17 Amy Siegenthaler 2018 Chevrolet Camaro SS 1LE 49.843 0.012 10.313

34 CSP 8 Marcus Lo 1994 Mazda Miata 49.901 0.058 10.371

35 CAMC 98 Spencer Grimes 2017 Ford Mustang ecoboost 50.014 0.113 10.484

36 SM 19 Kyle Jansch 2002 Subaru Forester 50.084 0.070 10.554

37 SMF 7 Christian Vidal 2000 Honda Civic hatchback 50.148 0.064 10.618

38 STH 41 Robert Neal 2009 Subaru Impreza WRX 50.328 0.180 10.798

39 STU 86 Kevin Nunez 2016 Ford Mustang GT 50.336 0.008 10.806

40 STR 54 John Rhoden 1999 BMW Z3 2.3 50.506 0.170 10.976

41 STX 9 Allison Smith 2015 Subaru BRZ 50.644 0.138 11.114

42 STR 91 Larry Brown 2001 Honda S2000 50.825 0.181 11.295

43 STR 14 Jason Glow 1999 Mazda Miata 50.988 0.163 11.458

44 CSP 79 Markus Rich 2002 Mazda MX-5 51.055 0.067 11.525

45 STX 11 Mario Canga 2016 Ford Fiesta ST 51.166 0.111 11.636

46 STR 85 Adam Cho 2007 Honda S2000 51.213 0.047 11.683

47 CS 97 Willard (Bill) Hoyle 2002 Honda S2000 51.296 0.083 11.766

48 ES 85 Matt Wilson 1999 Mazda MX-5 51.821 0.525 12.291

49 STX 7 Ervin Bellman 2001 BMW 330Ci 52.238 0.417 12.708

50 SMF 55 Mike Chernyak 2007 Mazda Mazdaspeed 3 52.242 0.004 12.712

51 CAMT 58 Greg Dorris 1987 Chevrolet Camaro 52.655 0.413 13.125

52 CS 42 John Davenport 2016 Mazda MX-5 53.125 0.470 13.595

53 CAMC 7 Lateef Gittens 2010 Ford Mustang gt 53.384 0.259 13.854

54 SM 15 Amanda Jansch 2002 Subaru Forester 53.830 0.446 14.300

55 STX 12 Justin Moore 2013 Subaru Brz 54.047 0.217 14.517

56 SM 9 Sergio Ibarra 2011 Hyundai Genesis coupe 54.121 0.074 14.591

57 SM 87 David Lowe 2015 Subaru BRZ 54.560 0.439 15.030

58 CS 98 June Hoyle 2002 Honda S2000 54.655 0.095 15.125

59 ES 41 Cameron Lutz 1993 Mazda Miata 54.769 0.114 15.239

60 CS 01 Ryan Adkins 2010 Mazda RX8 55.430 0.661 15.900

61 STX 190 Rebekah Sightler 2015 Subaru BRZ 55.798 0.368 16.268

62 STU 1 David Benda Jr. 2008 Infiniti G37s 55.846 0.048 16.316

63 ESP 83 Louis Bickett 2003 Ford Mustang GT 56.701 0.855 17.171



64 ES 58 Stacia Sigmon 1999 Mazda MX-5 57.956 1.255 18.426

65 SM 11 David Page 2005 Subaru Impreza WRX STI 58.008 0.052 18.478
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